Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians 7500 Odawa Circle

Harbor Springs, MI 49740

RESOLUTION # 030605-06_ Honoring Waganakising Odawa Ogichidaa CPL Jennifer Busby, 199th FSB/256 BCT

WHEREAS,	the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians is a federally recognized Indian Tribe under Public Law 103-324, and is a party to numerous Treaties with the United States the most recent of which being the Treaty of Washington of March 28, 1836 (7 Stat. 491) and the Treaty of Detroit of 1855 (11 Stat. 621), and				
WHEREAS,	the Tribal Council is the duly elected governing body of the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians, and				
WHEREAS,	Ogichidaa the word for our warrior means <i>she has a big heart</i> , we honor and thank the warrior who have sacrificed for our liberties, and				
WHEREAS,	an Eagle Feather is given to those who've accomplished deeds of selflessness and is one of the highest honors we can bestow upon such a person, and				
WHEREAS,	at the Tribal Council meeting opening Gitchikun presented an Eagle Feather and Drum to Chairman Ettawageshik for Ogichidaa Kwe Jennifer Busby, and				
WHEREAS,	Ogichidaa CPL Jennifer Busby, 199 th FSB/256 BCT of the Waganakising Odawak who is currently serving in Iraq is worthy of such an honor, and				
WHEREAS,	AS, we are praying she returns in good health to her children and family,				
Feather and Drum Waganakising Oda	IT RESOLVED that the Little Trave on behalf of Ogichidaa Kwe Jennifer awa Ogichidaa CPL Jennifer Busby's an and Tribal Secretary, we certify t	r Busby and hereby, 199 th FSB/256 B	y presents this Drum CT sacrifice for our l	and Eagle Feather H iberties.	onoring
	ds of Odawa Indians at a regular mof _7_ in favor, _0_ opposed, _0_ ab				a quorum was
Frank Ettawageshi	ik	In Favor x	Opposed	Abstained	Absent
Beatrice Law		X			-
Alice Yellowbank		X			-
Dexter McNamara		X			
Fred Harrington, J		X			-
Rita Shananaquet		X			-
Regina Bentley		X			
Date:					
<u> </u>		Fra	nk Ettawageshik, Tri	bal Chairman	
	Dexter McNamara, Tribal Secretary				
Dexter McNamara, 1 mai Secretary					

Page 1 of 1 Resolution 030605-06